
 

 
   Sewer System Engineering Section         Page 1 of 2 

1250 Fairwood Avenue 

Columbus, Ohio  43206 

(614) 645-3756 

(614) 645-0888  fax 

MEMORANDUM      

 

TO: Kris Lower 

 Fiscal Manager-Capital Projects 

 Department of Public Utilities 

 

FROM: Dick Morris, P.E. 

 SSES Project Manager 

 

DATE: April 17, 2007 

 

SUBJECT: Big Walnut Augmentation/Rickenbacker Sanitary Interceptor 

  (BWARI), Part 1, CIP 650491.1 

  And 

  Big Walnut Outfall Augmentation Sewer 

  (BWOAS), Part 2, CIP 650430.1   

  And 

  Big Walnut Outfall Augmentation Sewer-Air Quality Control Facility 

  (BWOAS-AQCF), CIP 650430.1B 

  Request for Engineering Services Agreement Modification No. 6 Legislation  

  With URS Corporation 

   

 

  Please find attached URS Corporation letter dated October 31, 2006 requesting 

Modification No. 6 to their Engineering Services Agreement for the subject projects.  

This request provides for construction management and inspection services by URS 

Corporation, H.R. Gray, Inc. and Lachel Felice & Associates for 2007 and 2008.   

  

 The Engineering Services Agreement should be modified in the total amount of 

$5,179,403.00 s as follows: 

  

Firm/Project BWARI-Part 1 BWOAS-Part 2 BWOAS-AQCF TOTAL 

URS-CM $ 204,277 $ 287,813 $ 107,290 $599,380 

URS-Inspection $ 441,280 $ 542,205 $   99,035 $1,082,520 

HR Gray-CM $ 127,286 $ 154,406 $   40,528 $322,220 

HR Gray- Inspection $ 1,276,763 $ 1,318,863 $    161,579 $2,757,205 

Lachel-CM $ 70,825 $ 134,752 $ 0 $205,577 

Lachel- Inspection $ 63,737 $ 148,764 $ 0 $212,501 

TOTAL $2,184,168 $2,586,803 $408,432 $5,179,403 



 

 
   Sewer System Engineering Section         Page 2 of 2 

1250 Fairwood Avenue 

Columbus, Ohio  43206 

(614) 645-3756 

(614) 645-0888  fax 

 

 

 The enclosures attached to their letter include breakdowns of each firms construction 

management and/or construction field (inspection) costs for each project. These include 

wage rates, Exhibit B, Estimate of Time Allocation by Task Activity and Exhibit C, Cost 

Summary.  URS has also included and Exhibit C for the total modification amount.   

 

 A draft “Information Required to Accompany Legislation Authorizing Entering 

Into Contracts” is also attached to this memorandum.  This information should be reviewed 

by the Department Fiscal staff. 

 

 Electronic versions of the draft Information Required to Accompany Legislation 

Authorizing Entering Into Contracts, and wage rates, Exhibits B and C for each firm will be 

forwarded to you and Mr. Rundio. 

  

 Please review my request and let me know if you have any questions, comments 

or need additional information. 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attachments: 1.   URS Corporation letter of 10/31/06 and encls., 43 pages. 

2. Draft Information Required to Accompany Legislation Authorizing Entering 

Into Contracts of 4/17/04, 3 pages. 

 

 

xc: DPU, Mr. Rundio 

 DOSD, Mr. Johanson 

 DOSD, Mr. Gilbert 

 File: 491.1-13 

 

 


